Corporate Structureò on page 145. Accordingly, the percentage of pre-Offer Equity Share capital has been calculated based on a capital
of 30,616,876 Equity Shares (i.e. the issued, subscribed and paid up capital prior to the Offer and post conversion of the CCPS.)

##  Assuming full subscription of the Offer

* Pursuant to a transfer of Equity Shares by way of gift, without any consideration.

All the Equity Shares held by our Promoters were fully paid-up on the respective dates of acquisition of such

Equity Shares. None of the Equity Shares held by the Promoters are pledged.

(b) Shareholding of the Promoters and the Promoter Group

The table below presents the shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter Group as on the date of this

Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

Sl.

No.

Name of the

person

As on the date of the Draft

Red Herring Prospectus

Pre-Offer (Upon

conversion of the CCPS)*

Post-Offer* *

No. of

Equity

Shares

Percentage

of issued

Equity

Share

Capital (%

No. of

Equity

Shares

Percentage

of issued

Equity

Share

Capital (%)

No. of

Equity

Shares

Percentage

of issued

Equity

Share

Capital (%) #

Promoters

1.  Gauri Shankar

Agarwala

2,670,856 10.70 2,670,856 8.72 1,877,613 [ǒ]

2.  Mohan Agarwal 3,155,820 12.65 3,155,820 10.31 2,366,865 [ǒ]

3.  Kalawati Agarwal 1,589,764 6.37 1,589,764 5.19 1,192,323 [ǒ]

4.  Pratibha Agarwal  2,139,684 8.58 2,139,684 6.99 1,604,763 [ǒ]

Total (A) 9,556,124 38.30 9,556,124 31.21 7,041,564 [ǒ]

Members of the Promoter Group

5.  Gauri Shankar

Agarwala HUF

236,632   0.94 236,632 0.77 Nil [ǒ]

6.  Mohan Agarwal

HUF

68 Negligible 68 Negligible Nil [ǒ]

7.  RPPL 1,989,344 7.97 1,989,344 6.50 1,989,344 [ǒ]

8.  FMPL 2,003,040 8.03 2,003,040 6.54 2,003,040 [ǒ]

9.  GMRPL  2,294,080 9.19 6,402,520 20.91 5,829,000 [ǒ]

10.  SFSL 3,649,992 14.63 3,649,992 11.92 3,649,992 [ǒ]

11.  Sanjivani  2,670,720 10.70 2,670,720 8.72 2,143,236 [ǒ]

Total (B) 12,843,876 51.46 16,952,316 55.36 15,614,612 [ǒ]

79

Sl.

No.

Name of the

person

As on the date of the Draft

Red Herring Prospectus

Pre-Offer (Upon

conversion of the CCPS)*

Post-Offer* *

No. of

Equity

Shares

Percentage

of issued

Equity

Share

Capital (%

No. of

Equity

Shares

Percentage

of issued

Equity

Share

Capital (%)

No. of

Equity

Shares

Percentage

of issued

Equity

Share

Capital (%) #

Total 22,400,000 89.78 26,508,440 86.58 22,656,176 [ǒ]
*
 As on the date of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus, there are 1,416,622 CCPS outstanding, currently held by Global Scrap Processors

[…]

of the lock-in in the hands of the transferee for the remaining period and compliance with the SEBI Takeover

Regulations, as applicable and such transferee shall not be eligible to transfer them till the lock-in period stipulated

in SEBI ICDR Regulations has expired.

Further, pursuant to Regulation 40 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Equity Shares held by persons other than

our Promoters and locked-in for a period of one year from the date of Allotment may be transferred to any other

person holding the Equity Shares which are locked-in, subject to the continuation of the lock-in in the hands of

such transferee for the remaining period and compliance with the SEBI Takeover Regulations.

7. Details of Equity Shares held by the Selling Shareholders

81

Shareholders As on the date of this Draft

Red Herring Prospectus

Pre-Offer*  Offer for Sale Post-Offer

Number of

Equity

Shares

% of Equity

Share Capital

Number of

Equity

Shares

% of Equity

Share Capital

(upon

conversion of

the CCPS)

Number of

Equity

Shares

offered

% of pre -

Offer Equity

Share Capital

(upon

conversion of

the CCPS)

Number of

Equity

Shares

% of Equity

Share

Capital

Global Scrap

Processors

Limited

2,550,388 10.22 4,108,436 13.42 2,550,386 8.33 1,558,050 [ǒ]

Mohan

Agarwal

3,155,820 12.65 3,155,820 10.31 788,955 2.58 2,366,865 [ǒ]

Gauri

Shankar
Agarwala

2,670,856 10.70 2,670,856 8.72 793,243 2.59 1,877,613 [ǒ]

Sanjivani  2,670,720 10.70 2,670,720 8.72 527,484 1.72 2,143,236 [ǒ]

GMRPL 2,294,080 9.19 6,402,520 20.91 573,520 1.87 5,829,000 [ǒ]

Pratibha

Agarwal

2,139,684 8.58 2,139,684 6.99 534,921 1.75 1,604,763 [ǒ]

Kalawati

Agarwal

1,589,764 6.37 1,589,764 5.19 397,441 1.30 1,192,323 [ǒ]

Gauri

Shankar

Agarwala
HUF

236,632 0.94 236,632 0.77 236,632 0.77 Nil [ǒ]

Mohan

Agarwal HUF

68  Negligible 68 Negligible 68 Negligible Nil [ǒ]

Total 17,308,012 69.35 22,974,500 75.03 6,402,650 20.91 16,571,850 [ǒ]

* As on the date of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus, there are 1,416,622 CCPS outstanding, currently held by Global Scrap Processors

Limited. However, in accordance with the terms of the Share Sale and Purchase Agreement, as amended by the SPA Amendment Agreement

(each as defined in the section ñHistory and Corporate Structureò) and as acknowledged by our Company pursuant to the CCPS Conversion
Letter, after the filing of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus, 1,027,110 CCPS will be transferred by Global Scrap Processors Limited to one

of the members of our Promoter Group, GMRPL at a purchase consideration to be computed after giving effect to an IRR of 18%, applicable